FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

Company Number 15246042

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, hereby certifies that

BNL SPA LTD

is this day incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company, that the company is limited by shares, and the situation of its registered office is in England and Wales

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, on 30th October 2023



N15246042B





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Application to register a company

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 29/10/2023



Company Name in **BNL SPA LTD** full: Company Type: Private company limited by shares Situation of **England and Wales** Registered Office: Proposed Registered **20 WENLOCK ROAD** Office Address: LONDON **ENGLAND N1 7GU** Sic Codes: 64191 64910 64301 70221

I wish to entirely adopt the following model articles:

Private (Ltd by Shares)

Company Director 1

Type:	Person
Full Forename(s):	MR VIRENDRA SINGH
Surname:	RANA
Service Address:	20 WENLOCK ROAD LONDON ENGLAND N1 7GU
Country/State Usually Resident:	INDIA
Date of Birth: **/09/199 Occupation: BUSINE	

The subscribers confirm that the person named has consented to act as a director.

Class of Shares:ORDINARYCurrency:GBPPrescribed particulars

Number allotted Aggregate nominal value: 100000 100000000

ORDINARY SHARES HAVE FULL RIGHTS IN THE COMPANY WITH RESPECT TO VOTING, DIVIDENDS AND DISTRIBUTIONS.

Statement of Capital (Totals)

Currency:

GBP

Total number of shares: Total aggregate nominal value: Total aggregate unpaid: 100000 100000000 0

Name: VIRENDRA SINGH RANA

Address	20 WENLOCK ROAD LONDON	Class of Shares:	ORDINARY
	ENGLAND	Number of shares:	100000
	N1 7GU	Currency:	GBP
		Nominal value of each	1000
		share:	
		Amount unpaid:	0
		Amount paid:	1000

Statement of initial significant control

On incorporation, there will be someone who will count as a Person with Significant Control (either a registerable person or relevant legal entity (RLE)) in relation to the company

Names:	MR VIRENDRA SINGH RANA	
Country/State Usually Resident:	INDIA	
Date of Birth: **/09/1990	Nationality:	INDIAN
Service Address:	20 WENLOCK ROAD LONDON ENGLAND N1 7GU	

The subscribers confirm that each person named as an individual PSC in this application knows that their particulars are being supplied as part of this application.

Nature of control	The person holds, directly or indirectly, 75% or more of the shares in the company.
Nature of control	The person holds, directly or indirectly, 75% or more of the voting rights in the company.
Nature of control	The person has the right, directly or indirectly, to appoint or remove a majority of the board of directors of the company.

I confirm the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as to registration have been complied with.

memorandum delivered by an agent for the subscriber(s): YES

Agent's Name: COMPANIES MADE SIMPLE A DIVISION OF MADE SIMPLE GROUP LTD

Agent's Address:

20 WENLOCK ROAD LONDON ENGLAND N1 7GU

Authorisation

Authoriser Designation:	agent	Authenticated YES
Agent's Name:	COMPANIES MADE SIMPLE A DIVISIO GROUP LTD	ON OF MADE SIMPLE
Agent's Address:	20 WENLOCK ROAD LONDON ENGLAND N1 7GU	

COMPANY HAVING A SHARE CAPITAL

Memorandum of Association of

BNL SPA LTD

Each subscriber to this memorandum of association wishes to form a company under the Companies Act 2006 and agrees to become a member of the company and to take at least one share.

Name of each subscriber	Authentication
VIRENDRA SINGH RANA	Authenticated Electronically

Dated: 29/10/2023

FILE COVER SHEET

Date: 09/30/2024 Company Name: BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC File Number: 5302587 Record ID: 605120





HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY LEWES, DELAWARE 19958 Phone: (302) 645-7400 (800)-345-2677 Fax: (302) 645-1280 www.delawareinc.com

Mr. Kamruzzaman Uzzal Office No: 1211, 12th Floor, Mai Tower Al Nahda-1, Al Qusais Dubai 381007 United Arab Emirates

Dear Kamruzzaman Uzzal,

We would like to convey our congratulations to you and BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC. We hope you enjoy terrific success with your new company.

Name: BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC

Date of formation: September 27, 2024 Delaware State File Number: **5302587**

Enclosed is the Recorded Copy of your Certificate of Formation. Please review the information on the certificates and insert them in your corporate kit.

Please remember these three things in the future:

1. We must be made aware of any address changes. You may provide this information to us via email (mail@delawareinc.com) or phone (800-345-2677 ext. 6903). This will ensure that we remind you of the following two things:

2. Delaware LLC/LP tax is due June 1st each year. If the LLC/LP tax is not received by June 1st, a \$200 late penalty plus 1.5% interest monthly will be imposed by the State of Delaware and your company will cease to be in good standing.

3. Your annual registered fee of \$50 is due on the anniversary month of your corporation.

Thank you again and we wish you the best of luck. You can help us by telling a friend or business associate about our services. We work hard to keep things simple for you and your associates when it's time to incorporate.

Sincerely,

Filing Department Harvard Business Services, Inc.



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BNL NAZIONALE DEL LAVORO SPA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.



5302587 8100 SR# 20243807156

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204509554 Date: 09-30-24

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 09/27/2024 FILED 12:22 PM 09/27/2024 SR 20243807156 - File Number 5302587

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958, County of Sussex. The registered agent in charge thereof is Harvard Business Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being fully authorized to execute and file this document have signed below and executed this Certificate of Formation on this September 26, 2024.

Kamruzzaman Uzzal, Authorized Person



HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. 16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY LEWES, DELAWARE 19958 Phone: (302) 645-7400 (800)-345-2677 Fax: (302) 645-1280 www.delawareinc.com

Company Name: **BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC** Delaware State File Number: **5302587** HBS Company Applicant FinCEN ID: **3000-0001-4107**

Corporate Transparency Act

Government regulations now require that all entities will need to file a Beneficial Ownership Information Report ("BOI Report") with the Financial Crimes Enforcement Network of the U.S. Treasury ("FinCEN") within 90 days after the date of formation, unless the company falls under an exemption.

Determining whether your newly formed entity is exempt, and whether you need to file, is up to you and your legal advisors. If it is determined that the company needs to file a BOI Report, the Company Applicant FinCEN ID listed at the top of this page will need to be included in the BOI report. The Company Applicant FinCEN ID identifies the Harvard Business Services, Inc. representative who directly filed the document that formed your company.

To assist customers with reporting obligations, Harvard Business Services, Inc. has partnered with FinCEN Report Company (FRC). FRC is an online service provider dedicated to helping companies fulfill their BOI Report requirements. For more information on the Corporate Transparency Act or to get started, please visit our FRC Onboarding Page.

Alternatively, you can directly complete the initial BOI Report through FinCEN at www.fincen.gov/boi.

Harvard Business Services, Inc. and FinCEN Report Company are two independent companies, and are not affiliated. Harvard Business Services, Inc. highly recommends FinCEN Report Company and their services for filing your Beneficial Ownership Information Report.



HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY LEWES, DELAWARE 19958 Phone: (302) 645-7400 (800)-345-2677 Fax: (302) 645-1280 www.delawareinc.com

Company Name: **BNL Nazionale Del Lavoro SPA LLC** Delaware State File Number: **5302587**

Delaware Law requires a Communication Contact. What is that?

As your Registered Agent, the State of Delaware requires us to keep a Communications Contact for your company on record within our files so we can forward any legal documentation we receive for the company in a timely manner. By definition, the Communications Contact must be a living person who is a manager, officer, director, shareholder, member, employee or designated agent who is authorized to receive notices from the company's Delaware Registered Agent. This person must also be able to produce management and ownership names and contact information in the event of a legal matter such as a lawsuit or subpoena. This person must be at least 18 years of age.

In other words, the Communications Contact must have the ability and authority to receive, handle and appropriately reply to the correspondence we may forward. If this is incorrect, please let us know at your earliest convenience. Failure to keep the information up-to-date and valid can result in having to resign as the company's Registered Agent in Delaware. This will leave the company without a Registered Agent, which places the company in a forfeited (or "inactive") status.

This is the information currently on file for the Communications Contact:

Mr. Kamruzzaman Uzzal Office No: 1211, 12th Floor, Mai Tower Al Nahda-1, Al Qusais Dubai, 381007 United Arab Emirates tf@handywaregroup.com +971502133352

Should someone else be the Communications Contact? Has your address changed?

Updates to the above information can be made through your online MCD account, or you can contact our mail center at <u>mail@delawareinc.com</u>.



HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY LEWES, DELAWARE 19958 Phone: (302) 645-7400 (800)-345-2677 Fax: (302) 645-1280 www.delawareinc.com

Did you know we offer many services other than formation/registered agent services? Below is a description of some of our popular services:

Foreign Qualification:

Many companies choose Delaware as their state of formation to take advantage of the strong corporate law structure but they do not actually do business in the State of Delaware. If your business will operate in a state other than the State of Delaware, a foreign qualification filing will typically be required. This filing allows a company to transact business in a jurisdiction other than where it was formed. Since every state has their own requirements to foreign qualify, let HBS take care of this detail for you.

Good Standing Certificates (Also known as Certificates of Existence):

A certificate of good standing may be required by many different parties, such as banks or different states. We can obtain a good standing from the State of Delaware for you from the State of Delaware. You may place the order online, www.delawareinc.com/gstanding, or contact us by email, phone or fax.

Tax ID Service:

We can obtain the Federal Tax Identification Number for your Delaware Corporation or LLC. The Federal Tax Identification Number, also known as a company's "EIN", is mandatory for opening US bank accounts, obtaining loans, hiring employees, or conducting business in the United States. Our service eliminates the hassle of dealing with the IRS.

Mail Forwarding Services:

All mail forwarding services can be viewed at our website: www.delawareinc.com/ourservices/mailfwd

Virtual Office Mail Forwarding & Telephone

Our best Mail Forwarding package includes the authorization to use our address as your mailing address as well as your own Delaware telephone number. We will scan all of your incoming mail and email it to you. You will receive a Delaware phone number (302 area code) that will automatically be forwarded to any domestic phone number you provide so that your clients may contact you.

Basic 6 & Basic 25 Mail Forwarding

Pay for 6 or 25 email scans to be used as needed. We scan each piece of mail received, email it to you and hold the physical mail for one (1) week. Within that time frame, you can request to have the mail sent to you. After one (1) week, the mail is securely shredded on site. As long as your company is active under our Delaware Registered Agent service, there is no time limit as to when you can use your scan credits.

Airplane & Yacht Mail Forwarding

Use our address to receive Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Aircraft and/or Department of Natural Resources (DNREC) Boat Registrations. We will scan your mail, email it to you and physically forward registrations to your address on file.

Many of our other services can be found on our website: www.delawareinc.com/ourservices. To initiate any of the above services, please call 1-800-345-2677 ext. 6911 or 302-645-7400 ext. 6911. You may also send an email request to info@delawareinc.com.